THE CITY OF CLOQUET, MINNESOTA

ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICES AT 508 CLOQUET AVENUE 55720 (218) 879-3347

L. R. GUSTAFSON, CITY CLERK - TREASURER ROBERT W. NORRGARD, DEPUTY

I, LAWRENCE R. GUSTAFSON, CITY CLERK OF THE CITY OF CLOQUET, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT AT A REGULAR MEETING OF THE CITY COUNCIL HELD IN THE CITY OF CLOQUET ON THE 1ST DAY OF JULY, 1986, THAT NEIL J. NEMMERS WAS APPOINTED A MEMBER OF THE WESTERN LAKE SUPERIOR SANITARY DISTRICT BOARD.

WITNESS MY HAND AND THE OFFICIAL SEAL OF CLOQUET, MINNESOTA, THIS 2ND DAY OF JULY, 1986.

CITY CLERK, CITY OF CLOQUET, MINNESOTA

TERM OF THREE YEARS COMMENCING JULY 1, 1986.

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED JUL -9 1986 Joan anderen Howe.

Secretary of State

36767

. the City of WOOD INDUSTRIES CLOQUET . .

An Equal Opportunity Employer